Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks	00 05 000	a –	ΑΑ	dexandria, VA	22313			
Form PTO-1595 RE	03-05-2004		U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COM	MERCE			
(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE					
To the honorable Commissioner of Pat	102686246		original document or c	opy thereof:				
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr		g Party(ies):					
LEE, SEUNG YONG LEE, JONG HUN;	Name:	ELECTRONIC RESEARCH I	CS AND TELECOM	MUNICATIO	0			
KIM, SEONG BAEK	Street Address:	161 Kajong-I	Dong, Yusong-Gu		PT 20			
CHOI, JI HOON	Street Address:		ī	}	∪.s 7863			
JANG, BYUNG TAE 2/26/04	City:	Taejon						
CHOI, KYOUNG HO	State/Country:	Korea	Postal Code:	305-350	22389 10/7			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached?	Yes X No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
X Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me						
Security Agreement	Other:							
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	02062004	1078	630	\mathbf{c}			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					9			
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 02262004								
/03/02/2004 HMAR7II 00000039 10786302								
Application has been filed already and the application filing date 02 FC:802: 40.00 0P								
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nui	mber(s):		\checkmark	<i> </i>			
Additional numbers attached? No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee (otal Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666		☐ Enclosed	Enclosed					
		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are						
		authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.						
Attorney Docket Number: P69541US0								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
8. Statement and Signature:								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Yoon S. Ham/45,307 February 26, 2004								
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: -2-								
JCH 103-2/02								

PATENT REEL: 015026 FRAME: 0034

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA-ASSIGNMENT

(1) Seung Yong LEE (2) Jong Hun LEE (3) Seong Baek KIM (4) Ji Hoon CHOI

	(5) Byunbg Tae JANG (6) Kyo	ung Ho CHOI					
In consideration of the sum of one do sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledges.			to each of the undersigned, the receipt add over to				
(7) Insert <u>Name</u> of assignee	(7) <u>ELECTRONICS AND TEL</u>	ELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE					
(8) Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(8) 161 Kajong-Dong, Yusong	-Gu, Taejon, 305-350, Ko	reaof				
(9) Insert_ <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> or <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(9) a Institution of Republic of Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as						
(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(10) RFID TAG INSTALLATION	ON SYSTEM USING A	VEHICLE AND METHOD THEREOF				
Foreign Application Number	for which the undersigned l America	or which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11) Said application having beer Serial No New Applicat	executed/filed on Februion)	uary 26, 2004 (and assigned				
applications thereof and also to exec		-	plication and any continuing or divisional s as the Assignee may deem necessary or				
	onal applications thereof and to co		ence which may be declared concerning his in every way possible in obtaining evidence				
3) The undersigned agree(s) to claims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all papers and document al Union for Protection of Industri	al Property or similar agree	hich may be necessary in connection with ements. In a grant of a valid United States patent o				
Patents the United States resulting frof the entire interest, and hereby cov (they have) not executed, and will not 6) The undersigned hereby grand D.C. 20004, the power to insert on the rules of the United States Patent	om this application or any continui- enants that he has (they have) fu t execute, any agreement in conflic- tt(s) the law firm of Jacobson, P- his assignment any further identifi	ing or divisional application il right to convey the entire therewith. rice, Holman & Stern, Placation which may be necesion of this document.	Trademarks to issue any and all Letters sthereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee in interest herein assigned, and that he has LLC, 400 Seventh Street, NW, Washington, ssary or desirable in order to comply with e(s).				
Date 06/feb/wy	Name of Inventor	Seung Yong LEE	Lee (SEAL)				
Date 06/feb/2004	Name of Inventor	typed name Iong Hun LEE typed name	signature (SEAL)				
Date06/feb/2004	Name of Inventor	Seong Back KIM typed name	(SEAL)				
Date _ 06/feb/2004		Ji Hoon CHOI typed name	Signature (SEAL)				
Date 06/Feb/2004	Name of Inventor	Byung Tae JANG typed name	Jang, Byung Tal (SEAL)				
Date _ 06 Treb/ no.y	Name of Inventor	Kyoung Ho CHOI typed name	SEAL) signature				
This assignment should preferal If not, then the execution by the investigation of the control o	oly be signed before a United Stat ntor(s) should be witnessed by at	es Consul if signed abroad least two witnesses who s	, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. ign here:				
☐ Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet.		Witness					
		Witness					
	LAW OFF	ICES OF					

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92;3/96

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors

PATENT

REEL: 015026 FRAME: 0035